Dametric AB  CMU-2X
CMU-2X EN.docx Oct. 7, 2019 Page 1 of 6
CMU-2X
Control Motor Unit
For 2-phase stepping motor
MANUAL
dametric
Dametric AB  CMU-2X

SKC1267270 / VAL0240564
I/O Control input/output from PLC/DCS
5 Model designation
IO module Dametric art. no SKC art.no. Valmet art.no
Control voltage
5-32 VDC CMU-21 SKC9952357 VAL0426988
230 VAC CMU-24 SKC9952350 VAL0426991
115 VAC CMU-25 SKC9952333 VAL0426989
Dametric AB  CMU-2X
CMU-2X EN.docx Oct. 7, 2019 Page 5 of 6
6 Installation
6.1 Mounting
Mount the unit on a flat mounting plate.
Use the four mounting holes. Maximum screw diameter is 5 mm.
Dametric AB  CMU-2X
CMU-2X EN.docx Oct. 7, 2019 Page 6 of 6
6.2 Connection method
The connections are done during installation by skilled and properly educated personnel.
All internal connections are done and should not be changed during installation.
All external connections are connected to screw plinths or direct to interface relays mounted on a
DIN rail.
6.3 Plinth designation
X1 Mains power supply
X1/PE Protective ground.
X1/N Neutral, 115-230VAC
X1/L Phase, 115-230VAC
X2 Control motor connection / Cable K-CM25K
X2/1 Winding A1 / K-CM25K White
X2/2 Winding A2 / K-CM25K Brown
X2/3 Winding B1 / K-CM25K Green
X2/4 Winding B2 / K-CM25K Yellow
X2/5 Cable shield / K-CM25K Shield
R1-R3 Control inputs and outputs
R1/A1 Control motor Close gap, positive
R1/A2 Control motor Close gap, negative
R2/A1 Control motor Open gap, positive
R2/A2 Control motor Open gap, negative
R3/A1 Control motor High Speed, positive
R3/A2 Control motor High Speed, negative
R4 Control output
R4/11 Control motor Alarm, normally closed
R4/14 Control motor Alarm, common
X3 Shield for control I/O cables
  Internally connected to X1/PE.
7 Contact
Sales, development, production and service:
Dametric AB